Walsh shall notify the Board in writing of any change of principal practice address 
or residence address within thirty days of such change. 

10. Within thirty days of the effective date of this Consent Agreement, Dr. Walsh shall 
remit payment in full of a monetary fine of three thousand five hundred dollars 
($3,500.00). Such payment shall be made in full via credit card in the manner 
specified by the Board through its online portal , or by other manner as specified by 
the Board. Further, Dr. Walsh acknowledges and agrees that his failure to timely 
remit full payment shall constitute a violation of this Agreement and agrees to pay all